

## PRESS RELEASE

## A JOINT ACTION OF PSA DAVAO DEL NORTE AND DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE DEVELOPMENT FOR INCLUSIVITY

Date of Release: 16 November 2023 Reference No. PRDDN2023-016

## "A collaboration for efficient delivery of services"

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA), Provincial Statistical Office-Davao del Norte (PSO-DavNor) and Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD) Provincial Operations Office Davao del Norte (POO DavNor) joined forces in delivering efficient PhilSys services to unregistered residents of Davao del Norte.



The PhilSys Registration area at DSWD-Provincial Operations Office Davao del Norte (POO DavNor) catered registrants on matters regarding the PhilID

A co-location of one registration kit from PSA PSO-DavNor was placed at the DSWD-POO DavNor. This collaboration streamlines the PhilSys registration to the beneficiaries of the DSWD-POO DavNor.

Cellphone No.: PSA Matters: 09381530123 || PhilSys Matters: 09317265078 e-mail PSA Matters: davaodelnorte@psa.gov.ph

PhilSys Matters: philsys.psa23@gmail.com

Reference No.: PRDDN2023-016

Press Release: A Joint Action of PSA Davao Del Norte and Department of Social Welfare and Development for

Inclusivity

Date of Release: 16 November 2023

The beneficiaries onsite conveniently obtained their ePHILID or register themselves to the PhilSys, while availing social welfare services. This activity showed that the government services continue on providing social services to those who need it the most.

Different activities by the DSWD-POO DavNor will be participated by the PhilSys Mobile Registration Team such as Seniors Payout. It is a commendable effort to simplify the process of elderly beneficiaries in availing PhilSys services.



From left to right: OIC Social Welfare Officer III Crisalyn Mae Tolentino, PhilSys Focal Person Charnel Fate C. Albite of PSA PSO-DavNor, Social Welfare and Development Officer Candelaria Tingson and Provincial Grievance Officer Daniel Tutor during the coordination meeting

This initiative of PSO-DavNor ensures that benefits of the PhilSys program are accessible to everyone, making it more convenient to Filipinos to participate and enroll to the PhilSys.

## PEPITO D. AMOYEN

**Chief Statistical Specialist** 

